OP \$65.00 75735859

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM484531 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:MERGEREFFECTIVE DATE:02/26/2016SEQUENCE:1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Simmons & Company International		02/23/2016	Corporation: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Simmons & Company International LP		
Street Address:	700 Louisiana Street, Suite 1900		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77002		
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75735859	SIMMONS & COMPANY INTERNATIONAL
Serial Number:	75942533	SIMMONSCO-INTL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123336798

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123678738

Email:trademarks-mi@btlaw.comCorrespondent Name:Barnes & Thornburg LLP

Address Line 1:225 South Sixth Street, Suite 2800Address Line 4:Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10003048-284559	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kerry R Thompson - Paralegal	
SIGNATURE:	/Kerry R Thompson/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/02/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=SIMMONS & COMPANY INTERNATIONAL - Merger with and into to SIMMONS & COMPANY

INTERNATIONAL LP#page1.tif

 $source = SIMMONS \ \& \ COMPANY \ INTERNATIONAL \ - \ Merger \ with \ and into \ to \ SIMMONS \ \& \ COMPANY \ INTERNATIONAL \ LP\#page 2.tif$

source=SIMMONS & COMPANY INTERNATIONAL - Merger with and into to SIMMONS & COMPANY INTERNATIONAL LP#page3.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SIMMONS & COMPANY INTERNATIONAL", A TEXAS CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SIMMONS & COMPANY INTERNATIONAL LP" UNDER THE NAME OF "SIMMONS & COMPANY INTERNATIONAL LP", A LIMITED

PARTNERSHIP ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE

OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY
THIRD DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2016, AT 4:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2016 AT 8:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

Authentication: 201881576

Date: 02-24-16

5877507 8100M SR# 20161067733

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:55 PM 02/23/2016
FILED 04:55 PM 02/23/2016
SR 20161067733 - File Number 5877507

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF SIMMONS & COMPANY INTERNATIONAL WITH SIMMONS & COMPANY INTERNATIONAL LP

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 17-211 of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act (the "Act"), the undersigned limited partnership submits the following Certificate of Merger for the purpose of effecting a merger under the Act.

1. The name and jurisdiction of formation of each of the constituent entities are as follows:

Name	Type of Entity	Jurisdiction of Formation
Simmons & Company International	Corporation	Texas
Simmons & Company International LP	Limited Partnership	Delaware

- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with the Act.
 - 3. The name of the surviving entity is "Simmons & Company International LP".
- 4. The Certificate of Limited Partnership of Simmons & Company International LP existing prior to the merger shall be the Certificate of Limited Partnership of the surviving entity, with no amendment thereto as a result of the merger.
- 5. The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business and office of the surviving entity, located at 700 Louisiana Street, Suite 1900, Houston, TX 77002.
- 6. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving entity, on request and without cost, to any shareholder or partner of the constituent entities.
- 7. The merger shall be effective at a later date and time which is: February 26, 2016 at 8:02 a.m. Eastern Time.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.]

35943464.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the surviving entity, has executed this Certificate of Merger as of FLOYMAYM 23, 2016.

SIMMONS & COMPANY INTERNATIONAL LP

BY: SCI GP, LLC, ITS GENERAL PARTNER

Name: Frederick Charlton

By:

Title: Authorized Representative

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006402 FRAME: 0649

RECORDED: 08/02/2018